
Domestic/Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No. DATE

MANUFACTURER

DESCRIPTION OF
DEFECT

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME

- RTS255

- RTS205

- RTS225

- BF32

- BF29

TOTAL

In some agricultural tractor running devices, the coating on
the wheel is insufficient hardness due to improper coating
process. Therefore, there is a risk that the wheel bolts and
nuts become loose.

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

５４７０ April 10, 2024

 ISEKI & CO., LTD.

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED

NUMBER OF
VEHICLE

2023 1

2023 3

8

2023 1

2023 2

2023 1


