VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestio/Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	5 4 7 0	DATE	April 10, 2024	
MANUFACTURER	ISEKI & CO., LTD.			
	In some agricultural tractor running devices, the coating on the wheel is insufficient hardness due to improper coating process. Therefore, there is a risk that the wheel bolts and nuts become loose.			

ТҮРЕ	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
_	RTS255	2023	1
_	RTS205	2023	3
-	RTS225	2023	1
_	BF32	2023	2
_	BF29	2023	1
		TOTAL	8